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8th November, 2023

To

The Manager The Manager - Listing

Department of Corporate Services National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BSE Limited Exchange Plaza, 5t Floor, ‘G” Block,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 509635 SYMBOL: HINDCOMPOS

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 8t November, 2023

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 30 and 33 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board
of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing
Regulations”), we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its
meeting held today i.e. 8t November, 2023 inter alia, considered and approved the Un-
audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and
half year ended 30th September, 2023.

A copy of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for
the quarter and half year ended 30t September, 2023 along with the Limited Review Report
received from the Statutory Auditors of the Company on the said results are enclosed
herewith for your records.

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 3.30 p.m. and conclude at 05.15 p.m.
Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Hindustan Composites Limited

Ravi Vaishnav

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. A34607

Encl.: A/a

Regional Offices - MUMBAI * NEW DELHI * KOLKATA * CHENNAI
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HINDUSTAN COMPOSITES LIMITED

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

Three Months

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)|

Three Months  Three Months Half Year Half Year Year
Sr.No. Particulars Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended
30-Sep-23 30-Jun-23 30-Sep-22 30-Sep-23 30-Sep-22 31-Mar-23
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) {Unaudited) (Audited) |
1 INCOME
a) Revenue from operations 7172 7,570 6,198 14,742 13,528 28,269
b) Other Income 64 6 4 70 58 85
Total Income 7,236 7,576 6,202 14,812 13,586 28,354
2 EXpenses
a) Cost of materials consumed 3,167 3,271 3.067 6.438 6.521 13.279
b) Changes in Inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress (5) (73) (24) (78) (175) 68
c) Employee benefits expense 965 987 979 1,952 1,991 3,879
d) Finance Costs 4 4 5 8 9 13
e) Depreciation and amortization expense 232 222 224 454 442 873
f) Other Expenses 1695 1,934 1,649 3629 3273 6.982 |
Total Expenses 6,058 6,345 5,900 12,403 12,061 25,094 |
3 Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1-2) 1,178 1,231 302 2,409 1,525 3,260
4 Tax Expenses
Current tax 239 230 39 469 217 516
Deferred tax (55) 3) (16) (58) 41 | (24 I:
Tax expense of earlier year - - 13 - 13 21 |
5 Net Profit for the Period (3-4) 994 1,004 266 1,998 1,254 2,747 |
6 Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) 1
a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 429 1,885 396 2314 (208) (470)
b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or ioss (73) (957) (28) (1,030) 27 9)
c) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 93 (555) 233 (462) (1.619) (1.848)
d) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (22) 88 (48) 66 188 234
Other Comprehensive Income 427 461 553 888 (1,610) (2,093)
Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (5+6) 1,421 1,465 819 2,886 (356) 654 |
/4 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5 per share) 738 738 738 738 738 738
8 Other Equity 91,554
Earnings per Share (Basic and Diluted) (Rs.) 673 6.80 1.80 1353 849 18 60
Reporting of Segment wise Revenue,Result, Assets and Liabilities as on 30th September, 2023
{Rs. In Lakhs)
Three Months  Three Months =~ Three Months Half Year | Half Year Year
Sr.No. Particulars Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended
30-Sep-23 30-Jun-23 30-Sep-22 30-Sep-23 | 30-Sep-22 31-Mar-23
(Unaudited) {Unaudited) (Unaudited) {Unaudited) {Unaudited) (Audited)
q Segment Revenue
- Composite Products 6,036 5,977 5,384 12,013 11,083 23,537
- Investment 1,136 1,593 814 2,729 2,475 4,732
Total iIncome 7172 7,570 6,198 14,742 | 13,528 28,269
2 Segment Results
(Profit(+) / Loss (-) before Tax
from each segment)
- Composite Products 511 404 132 915 260 1,064
- Investment 886 1,236 575 2122 1976 3603
Sub Total 1,397 1640 707 3,037 2,236 4,667
Less: Unallocable Expenses 279 411 404 690 760 1.479
Less: Finance Cost 4 4 5 8 9 13
Add: Other Income 64 6 4 70 58 85
Profit before Tax 1,178 1,231 302 2,409 1,525 3,260
3 a) Segment Assets '
- Composite Products 9,874 9,790 9,807 9,874 9,807 9,223
- Investment 89,455 87,910 87,213 89,455 87.213 87.241
- Unallocable 5,200 5,368 3,286 | 5,200 3,286 3,564
Total 1,04,529 1,03,068 1,00,306 1,04,529 1,00,306 1,00,028
b) Segment Liabilities
- Composite Products 5,843 5,481 5,648 5,843 5648 4,850
- Investment 2,634 2,632 1,843 2.634 1.843 1.692
- Unallocable 1,169 1,198 1,534 1,169 1534 1,193
Total 9,646 | 9,311 9,025 | 9,646 9,025 | 7,738
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Sr.No.

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

Notes

Place
Dated

Particulars

| ASSETS

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Capital work-in-progress
(c) Other Intangible assets
(d) Intangibie assets under development
(e) Financial Assets
(1) Investments
(ii) Loans
(iii) Other Financial Assets
(f) Other Non Current Assets
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets
(i) Investments
(i) Trade receivables
(iit) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank batances other than (iii) above
(v) Loans
(vi) Other financial assets
(c) Other current assets
(d) Current tax assets (Net)
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

Il EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY
(a) Equity Share Capital
(b) Other Equity
TOTAL EQUITY
LIABILITIES

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(b) Provisions
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
(d) Other Non Current liabilities
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings

(ii) Trade payables

(iii) Other financial liabilities
(b) Other current liabilities
(c) Provisions
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September 2023

- Total Outstanding Dues of Micro and small enterprises
- Total Outstanding Dues of Creditors other then Micro and small enterprises

(Rs. In Lakhs)

As at As at
30-Sep-23 31-Mar-23
{Unaudited) (Audited)
12,929 11,032
352 20
76 74
31 9
78.725 77.273
100 225
55 57
64 25
92,332 88,715
1,565 1,350
4.747 3,435
3783 3.966
68 69
84 84
578 675
954 1,222
341 205
77 307
12,197 11,313
1,04,529 1,00,028
738 738
94,145 91,554
94,883 92,292
8 2
288 306
3,725 2,796
107 104
4,128 3,218
127 89
104 54
4,552 3.862
396 93
146 236
193 184
5,518 4,518
1,04,529 1,00,028

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 8th November, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have

carried out a'Limited Review' of the same.

Other income for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 includes Rs. 62 lakhs being interest income on excise refund relating to earlier years

Previous periods’ figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period. All figures of financial results has been rounded off to

nearest lakhs rupees

: Mumbai
: 8th November, 2023
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Managing Director
(DIN No 00535670)



HINDUSTAN COMPOSITES LIMITED

Regd.Office: A Tower,Bth Floor, Peninsula Business Park,
Senapati Bapat Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013
Tel: 022-66880100, Fax:022-66880105
visit us at www.hindcompo.com
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Standalone Statement of Cash Flow for the half year ended 30th September 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Half Year Ended

Half Year Ended

Sr.No. | Particulars 30-Sep-23 30-Sep-22
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
A Cash flow from operating activities:
Net profit before tax 2,409 1,525
Adjustment for:
Depreciation and amortization expense 454 442
Fair valuation of investments through profit and foss (360) (151)
Realised (Qain) / loss on investments through profit and loss (672) (739)
interest Income (1,572) (1.463)
Dividend Income (124) (97)
Profit on Sale of Property, Plant and Equipment (6) (56)
Loss on Sale of Property, Plant and Equipment 21 11
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (30) (30)
Interest expenditure 8 9
Operating profit before working capital changes 128 (549)
Adjustment for
(Increase) / Decrease in trade receivable 183 323
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Financial Assets 2 7
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Non Current Assets (39) 65
(Increase) / Decrease in other receivable (3)
(increase) / Decrease in Inventories (214) (830)
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current Financial Assets 181 (935)
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current Assets (34) 23
(Decrease) / Increase in trade payables 741 623
(Decrease) / Increase in long term provosions (18) 44
(Decrease) / Increase in short term provosions 8 (268)
(Decrease) / Increase in other current financial fiabilities 8 281
(Decrease) / Increase in other current liabilities (91) 7
(Decrease) / Increase in other non current liabilities 3 11
Cash generated from operations 855 (1,198}
Add/(Deduct)
Dividend Received 124 97
Interest Received 1,659 1.194
Direct taxes paid (net) {318) (246)
Net cash generated from operating activities 2,320 (153)]
B Cash generated from investing activities
Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment (2.730) (401)
Proceeds on sale of Property, Plant and Equipment 8 173
Purchase of Investments (7,988) (12,854)
Proceeds on sale of Investments Y 8.189 10,526
Inter-Corporate Deposits Placed (575) (200)
Inter-Corporate Deposits Redeemed 800 1725
Net cash flow (used in) from investing activities (2,296) {1,031)
Cc Cash generated from financing activities
(Repayment) of long-term borrowings (4) (3)
(Repayment) / Proceeds from short-term borrowings 38 (4)
Interest paid 8 (9)
Cash generated (used in) from financing activities 26 (16)
D |[Netincrease/Decreasein cash and cash equivalent ( A+B+C) 50 (1,200)
Cash and Cash equivalents as at beginning of the half year 629 1,398
Cash and Cash equivalents as at end of the half year (includes Rs. 611 lakhs (Previous Periods Rs.Nil lakhs) investment in overnight mutual funds) 679 198
Note Previous periods' figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation of the current perod. All figures of standalone statement of cash flow have

been rounded off to nearest lakhs rupees
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6, Karim Chambers, 40, A, Doshi Marg, (Hamam Street),
LODHA Mumbai 400 001 INDIA.

&CO

Telephone 0091-22-2269 1414
0091-22-4002 1140/ 4002 1414
Fax 0091-22-2265 0126

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS E-mail - mumbai@lodhaco.com

Independent Auditor’'s Review Report On standalone unaudited quarterly financial results of the
Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

To The Board of Directors of
Hindustan Composites Limited

i

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Hindustan
Composites Limited (‘the Company’) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (‘the
Statement”) attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of
Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing, Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015('Listing
regulations’).

The Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by the Board of
Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down
in Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” (“Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section
133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our
responsibility is to issue a report on this financial Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, “Review
of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity” issued by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to
obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A
review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to
financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and
accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe
that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable
accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,read with circular issued from time to time, including the
manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For LODHA & COMPANY
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. — 301051E

A

Place: Mumbai Partner
Date: November 8, 2023 Membership No. 44101

UDIN : 23044101BGTSSQ8702

Kolkata Mumbai New Delhi Chennai Hyderabad Jaipur



HINDUSTAN COMPOSITES LIMITED

Regd.Offlce: A Tower,8th Floor, Peninsula Business Park,
Senapati Bapat Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013
Tel: 022-66880100, Fax:022-66880105
visit us at www.hindcompo.com
CIN No. L29120MH1964PLC012955

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs, exce,

pt per share data)

Three Months | Three Months | Three Months Half Year Half Year Year
Sr.No. | Particulars Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended
30-Sep-23 30-Jun-23 30-Sep-22 30-Sep-23 30-Sep-22 31-Mar-23
(Unaudited) {Unaudited) (Unaudited) {Unaudited) (Unaudited) {Audited)
1 INCOME
a) Revenue from operations 7,172 7,570 6,198 14,742 13,528 28,269
b) Other Income 64 6 4 70 58 85
Total Income 7,236 7,576 6,202 14,812 13,586 28,354
2 Expenses
a) Cost of materials consumed 3,167 3,271 3.067 6,438 6,521 13,279
b) Changes in Inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress (5) (73) (24) (78) (175) 68
c) Employee benefits expense 965 987 979 1,952 1,991 3.879
d) Finance Costs 4 4 5 8 9 13
e) Depreciation and amortization expense 232 222 224 454 442 873
f) Other Expenses 1,695 1934 1.649 3629 3273 6,982
Total Expenses 6,058 6,345 5,900 12,403 12,061 25,094
3 Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1-2) 1,178 1,231 302 2,409 1,525 3,260
4 Share of (loss) of joint venture # - - « .
S Profit before tax (3+4) 1,178 1,231 302 2,409 1,525 3,260
6 Tax Expenses
Current tax 239 230 39 469 217 516
Deferred tax (55) (3) (16) (58} 41 (24)
Tax expense of earlier year - - 13 - 03 21
7 Net Profit for the Period (5-6) 994 1,004 266 1,998 1,254 2,747
8 Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)
a) ltems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 429 1,885 396 2,314 (206) (470)
b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (73) (957) (28) (1,030) 27 (9)
c) ltems that will be reclassified to profit or loss 93 (555) 233 (462) (1.619) (1,848)
d) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (22) 88 (48) 66 188 234
Other Comprehensive iIncome 427 461 553 888 (1,610) (2,093}
Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (7+8) 1,421 1,465 819 2,886 (356) 654
9 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5 per share) 738 738 738 738 738 738
10 Other Equity 91.347
Earnings per Share (Basis and Diluted) (Rs.) 6.73 6.80 180 13}53 849 18 60
Reporting of Segment wise Revenue,Result, Assets and Liabilities as on 30th September, 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs)
Three Months | Three Months | Three Months Half Year Half Year Year
Sr.No. | Particulars Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended
30-Sep-23 30-Jun-23 30-Sep-22 30-Sep-23 30-Sep-22 31-Mar-23
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
1 Segment Revenue
- Composite Products 6,036 5,977 5,384 12,013 11,083 23,537
- Investment 1.136 1.593 814 2729 2475 4732
Total Income 7,172 7,570 6,198 14,742 13,528 28,269
2 Segment Results
(Profit(+) / Loss (-) before Tax
from each segment)
- Composite Products 511 404 132 915 260 1,064
- Investment 886 1236 575 2122 1976 3,603
Sub Total 1,397 1,640 707 3,037 2,236 4,667
Less: Unaliocable Expenses 279 411 404 690 760 1.479
Less: Loss of joint venture - =
Less. Finance Cost 4 4 5 8 9 13
Add Other Income 64 6 4 70 58 85
Profit before Tax 1,178 1,231 302 2,409 1,525 3,260
3 a) Segment Assets
- Composite Products 9,840 9,767 9,767 9,840 9,767 9.191
- Investment 89,455 87,910 87,213 89,455 87,213 87.241
- Unallocable 5200 5,368 3,286 5,200 3,286 3 564
Total 1,04,495 1,03,045 1,00,266 1,04,495 1,00,266 99,996
b) Segment Liabilities
- Composite Products 6,016 5665 5815 6,016 5815 5,026
- Investment 2,634 2,632 1,843 2,634 1,843 1.692
- Unallocable 1,169 1198 1534 1,169 1.534 1193
Total 9,819 9,495 9,192 9,819 9,192 7,911
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Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September 2023

{Rs. In Lakhs)

. As at As at
Sr.No. | Particulars 30-Sep-23 31-Mar-23
(Unaudited) (Audited)
| ASSETS
(1) NON-CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 12,929 11,032
(b) Capital work-in-progress 352 20
(c) Other intangible assets 76 74
(d) Intangible assets under development 31 9
(e) Financial Assets
(1) Investments 78.725 77.273
(i) Loans 100 225
(i) Other Financiat Assets 55 57
(f) Other Non Current Assets 64 25
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 92,332 88,715
(2) CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Inventories 1.565 1.350
(b) Financial Assets
(1) Investments 4747 3.435
(1) Trade receivables 3,749 3.934
() Cash and cash equivalents 68 69
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above 84 84
(v} Loans 578 675
(vi) Other financial assets 954 1,222
(c) Other current assets 341 205
(d) Current tax assets (Net) 77 307
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 12,163 11,281
TOTAL ASSETS 1,04,495 99,996
Il EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity Share Capital 738 738
(b) Other Equity 93938 91,347
TOTAL EQUITY 94,676 92,085
LIABILITIES

(1) NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 8 12

(b) Provisions 288 306
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 3725 2,796
(d) Other Non Current liabilities ' 107 104
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,128 3,218

(2) CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 127 89

(i) Trade payables
- Total Outstanding Dues of Micro and small enterprises 104 54
- Total Outstanding Dues of Creditors other then Micro and small enterprises 4552 3.861
(in) Other financial liabilities 569 269
(b) Other current liabilities 146 236
(c) Provisions 193 184
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 5,691 4,693
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1,04,495 99 996

Notes

1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 8th November, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have
carried out a ‘Limited Review' of the same

2 Other income for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 includes Rs. 62 lakhs being interest income on excise refund relating to earlier years

3 # The Company's share of losses in the Joint Venture Company has exceeded its investment value and therefore, in compliance with IND AS 28, the Company has discontinued recognizing its share
of further losses In the consolidated resuits from the financial year 2021-22

4 Previous periods' figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period All figures of financial results has been rounded off to
nearest lakhs rupees.
i q imit

P

P. K. CHOUDHAR
Managing Director
(DIN No 00535670)

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 8th November, 2023




HINDUSTAN COMPOSITES LIMITED

Regd.Office: A Tower,8th Floor, Peninsula Business Park,

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow for the half year ended 30th September 2023

Senapati Bapat Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013
Tel: 022-66880100, Fax:022-66880105
visit us at www.hindcompo.com
CIN No. L29120MH1964PLC012955

(Rs. In Lakhs)
. Half Year Ended| Half Year Ended
Sr.No. | Particulars 30-Sep-23 30-Sep-22
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
A Cash flow from operating activities:
Net profit before tax 2,409 1,525
Adjustment for:
Depreciation and amortization expense 454 442
Fair valuation of investments through profit and loss (360) (151)
Realised (gain) / loss on investments through profit and loss (672) (739)
Interest Income (1,572) (1.,463)
Dividend Income (124) (97)
Profit on Sale of Property, Plant and Equipment (6) {56)
Loss on Sale of Property, Plant and Equipment 21 11
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (30) (30)
Interest expenditure 8 9
Operating profit before working capital changes 128 (549}
Adjustment for
(Increase) / Decrease in trade receivable 185 318
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Financial Assets 2 7
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Non Current Assets (39) 65
(Increase) / Decrease in other receivable (3)
(Increase) / Decrease in Inventories (214) (830)
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current Financial Assets 181 (935)
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current Assets (34) 23
(Decrease) / Increase in trade payables 741 628
(Decrease) / Increase in long term provosions (18) 44
(Decrease) / Increase in short term provosions 8 (268)
(Decrease) / Increase in other current financial liabilities 6 281
(Decrease) / Increase in other current liabilities (91) v/
(Decrease) / Increase in other non current liabilities 3 11
Cash generated from operations 855 {1,198)
Add/(Deduct)
Dividend Received ' 124 97
Interest Received 1,659 1,194
Direct taxes paid (net) (318) (246
Net cash generated from operating activities 2,320 (153)
8 Cash generated frominvesting activities
Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment (2.730) (401)
Proceeds on sale of Property, Plant and Equipment 8 173
Purchase of Investments (7.988) (12,854)
Proceeds on sale of Investments 8,189 10.526
inter-Corporate Deposits Placed (575) (200)
Inter-Corporate Deposits Redeemed 800 1725
Net cash flow (used in) from investing activities (2,296) {1,031)
C Cash generated from financing activities
(Repayment) of long-term borrowings (4) (3)
(Repayment) / Proceeds from short-term borrowings 38 (4)
Interest paid (8) (91
Cash generated (used in) from financing activities 26 (16)
D Net Increase/ Decrease In cash and cash equivalent { A+B+C) 50 (1,200}
Cash and Cash equivalents as at beginning of the half year 629 1398
Cash and Cash equivalents as at end of the half year {includes Rs. 611 lakhs (Previous Periods Rs. Nil lakhs) investment in overnight mutual funds) 679 198

Note

Previous periods' figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period All figures of standalone statement of cash flow have

been rounded off to nearest lakhs rupees




6, Karim Chambers, 40, A, Doshi Marg, (Hamam Street),
LODHA Mumbai 400 001 INDIA.

Telephone :  0091-22-2269 1414
& CO 0091-22-4002 1140 / 4002 1414
Fax : 0091-22-2265 0126
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS E-mail . mumbai@!odhaco.com

Independent Auditor’s Review Report On consolidated unaudited quarterly financial results of the Group
Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

To The Board of Directors
Hindustan Composites Limited

1.  We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of Hindustan

Composites Limited (“the Holding Company”) and its joint venture namely Compo Advics (India) Private
Limited, (together referred to as “the Group”) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (“the
Statement”) attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of
Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing, Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 (‘Listing
regulations’).
The statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company’s Management and approved by the
Holding Company’'s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” (“Ind AS
34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally
accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on this financial Statement based on our review.

2. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)
2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by
the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making
inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and
other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with
Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become
aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit
opinion.

3. We have performed the procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation
33(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the
extent applicable.

4. The financial statements of the joint venture included in the consolidated financial results, whose losses have
exceeded the Group’s investments and therefore, have not been considered in the consolidated financial
results in compliance with IND AS 28 -Refer note 2 to the unaudited consolidated financial results.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

5. Based on our review conducted above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid
down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in
India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For LODHA & COMPANY
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. - 301051E

Place: Mumbai Partner
Date: November 8, 2023 == Membership No. 44101
JoPA & D UDIN : 220414101 BGTSSRAKT6
/ v/d O
(5 munearor )
\(*(\r,k,. BAI01)

Kolkata Mumbai New Delhi Chennai Hyderabad Jaipur
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I WMEDICU TNTERCUNTINENTAC CIVITTED mn n
e i e MPO
e Shrosiie Toves 100 Fi HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED IMPORTANT
Regd. Office: 1-5' Floor, Adit Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat— 380015 (CIN N0.L25206TG1S83PLCO00IT]
Phone: 079 2674 2739 Email: mail dicoint ntinental. Website: .medicoint tinental. - . : .
one - . mai ml @me- icoin erc-o me- a com ebsite ww medicoi erco ne a com - Rogisterad Office: 303, Babukhan Estate, Bashearbagh, Hydarabad-500 001, WhllSt care is taken prlor to
o umaudriet andaione and Consoligateu : % BSU 0 g Quarter ended 30 gptemoeTr, 20 Wabsita: www. hil.co.in
(Amount in 'Lakhs' except EPS) " Email: cs@hoclindia.com & hflshareholders@gmail com accepta nce Of advertISIng
ot Standatone Consofidated EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 conv. itis not possible to veri fy
articuiars i —Previots— i eviot .
ended |months ended pmrgsl!:::;':::‘;: year ended| ended |months ended ::2;!2::33:3: year ended (Rs. in lakhs] ) py’ p )
&Oﬁgﬂégﬁ) &Oﬁgﬁ;ﬁiﬁ) 30.00.2022 3(1A33it2£§)3 (?I’Joﬁgzazi?fg) (:ﬁ]ngz;?‘f:) 30.09.2022 3(1‘\'335122‘12)3 = . 2 SAEOY e : Molf o wackid | Yoo ucin” its contents. The Indian
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) b - e o 30,049, 2023 30.06.2023 30,04, 2032 H'II-.H.EIIIE 3. ﬂﬂ_.‘l'.l]!! 31.03.2023 . s
Total fNCome from operations (net) 1004841 169577 81347 492250[ 172055 2436301 162555 7673.75 No Un-Audited | UnAudited | Un-Audited | UnAudited | Un-Audited Audited Express (P) Limited cannot be
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period 1. | Total Income £1.79 44,15 | 118,31 9584 145.24 210.40 :
(before tax and exceptional items) 65.58 65.89 50.04 237.91 123.41 138.38 117.55 494.37 Met Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, held reSpOnS|b|e for SUCh
Net Profit/ (Loss)for the period before tax L %r:m%eg}ltﬂrlaland.-'ur Extraordinany .25 16.43 (57.36] 4763 [139.86) [511.31) ContentS nor for any |OSS or
(after exceptional items) 65.58 65.89 50.04 237.91 123.41 138.38 117.55 494.37 Fat Profit7 [Losa) for tha paciod Bafoes tax ’
Net PrOﬂt/ (LOSS) forthe pe”Od aftertax 4763 4800 3718 17049 8706 10226 8637 36082 3 !ufrer E;ICEEFIIiI,‘.-PIEJ El'llj,.'.ﬂ!' E!:IFEIZII'I.'”I'IBT"' 31.2% 16.43 (57.261 4758 |139‘H6:| |511_31:| damage Incu rred aS a reSUIt Of
Total Comprehensive Income for the period 4763 48.00 37.18 170.49 87.06 102.26 86.37 360.82 items| . . .
Paid-up Equity Share Capital , | et Profi/ Loss o he priod ftrtx — o :- | transactions with companies,
Share of Rs. 10/- each 100000 100000/  324.90| 100000 1000.00/ 100000/  324.90| 1000.00 | e L ey Al L A i ar A P TR
e et tems| associations or individuals
arning per equity share Total Comprehensive Income for the | .. .
Basic 0.48 0.48 1.14 2.65 0.87 1.02 2.66 5.61 period [Compsising Profit / (Loss) Tor the
e 0 i o il 081 v o il 5. | Porod aite b et Other 31.25 16.43 (57.35) 4758 (138.85) [511.31) advertlsmg In ItS newspapers
B E— ' ' 1 ' ' =EEWRVIRNE e ot Fli il or Publications. We therefore
h?:m bove | et of the detalled format of uudited Financial Resuts fied with the Stock Exch dor Reguiation 33 of the SEBI (List B. | Equity Shere Capital 1961.46 166145 | 1961 46 196145 1961 .46 1961.46 '
e above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the isting n T -
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for the T ﬂfj{;f;f;,ﬁﬁ“&:"ﬁilﬁaﬂ&an‘?& Sﬁiﬁn} 11945.21) recommend that readers
quarter ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company the pravious yaar 1 ¥
(www.medicointercontinental.com). Earmings FH&E‘WWHME‘L E,achh:fnr:l make necessary |an|r|eS
i i i i i i i I:EII'I[II'IIJII'IQE Iscantines ﬂ-!]Eritll:ll'l'S - . .
The above financial results were rewewedland recommended byl the Audit Committee and approved by .the Bogrq of Directors at the meetmg held on 2. | al Basic: 016 0.08 10:29) 024 071 (2.61) before Sendmg any monies or
November 08, 2023. The above results reviewed by statutory auditors and who have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results as required under -
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. - bl Diluted 0.1% 0.8 | 10.23] 0.24 (.71 12.61) entering into any agreements
The Financial Results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies MNote : 1. The above is an axtract of detailed foomet of Quarterhy'dnnual Fnancial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Ragulations 33 & 52 of ) ) )
(Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting SEBI {Listing Dbbgations and Desclesure Raquirements | Regulation, 2015, The full format of these Financial Results ara available on the website of W|th advemsers or O‘thervwse
principles generally accepted in India. For Medico Intercontinental Limited Stock Exchanges wwaw bseindia.com and on tha Company’s weebsite waanahfl. colin For and on behalf of the Board of Directars of . . .
Sd/- NOLNIAN FAORICARIIN LAIE acting on an advertisement in
Samir Shah *
Place: Ahmedabad Managing Director Place : Kochi. Kerala B. SAJEEV any manner whatsoever.
. . ! d MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date : 08/11/2023 DIN: 03350268 Date : 08.11, 2023 DIN NO.09244438 |
= SUYOG GURBAXANI FUNICULAR ROPEWAYS LIMITED
CIN; L45203MH2010PLC200005
18, Suyog Industrial Estate, 15t Floor, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashira, India, 400083,
Tel No.: 022- 25795516/ 25778029 | Emall: investor@suyogtelematics.co.in | Web: www.suyoglelematics.co.in
— : TCI FINANCE LIMITED (& GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU -Audited Financi
— | 2 O ot ot S oo 41 1 @ PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT BUILDINGS (C&M) CIRCLE, CHEPRUK, CHENNALS ID:} Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023
o | L. gd rice: FIOLINo 2U, survey No 12, oor, {7 In Hundred's)
L Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081. SHORT TERM e-TENDER MOTICE Mo.35 BCM / 2023-24 / DATED: 07.11.2023.
A DLBLES BN ARRAS CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293, www.{cifl.in FORM OF CONTRACT: LUMPSUM / Two Cover System Hall Year ended Year ended
Phone No : 040-71204284 & Fax No : 040-23112318 1rf‘llf'ill’r:] on behalf of the Govemor of Tamil Nad, E.nn:nlr[ Termy -teniders are inviled frarm the eligible registered contractars by Sr As on As on As on As on
& Superindending Engineer, PWD., Busidings (G4 M) Circle, Chepauk, Chennal-5 for the foiawing work - No Parliculars 10.00.2023 0,03.2023 10,09.2022 91.03.2023
51, Name af work and EMD |Approximate (Period | Eligible Class : i s il i
e i Bl value of work| i (Unaudited) (Rudited) | (Unaudited) |  (Audited)
hn;l l:uuer sﬁrem s 5602.00 14 1, | Total Income from Operation 11,09.857.18| 116067156 641901.34| 18.02.573.20
QUARTER | QUARTER | HALFYEAR 1| Construction of Neuroscience Block in Rajiv Gandhi Governmes Lakhs Mons Class 1A 2. | Met Profit’ (Loss) for the period before Tax 2,45,626.44 90,983.47 -a0,153.64 830,13 |
PARTICULARS ENDED ENDED ENDED s HeAphah ElmaAL: ety 3. | MNet Profit/(Loss) for the perind after Tax 2,78,389.94| 12154461 -90,153.64 31,381.27
30-09-2023 30-09-2_022 30-09-2_023 EM.O. - Rs_Z8 51,000/ 4, |Total Comprehensive Income for the Period 2.75,380.94 1,211,544 61 <00, 153.64 31,391 .27
Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited 1] For Tende GOCIEnts, vish Mips./ IMERTErs govin 5. |Equity Share capital DA86.02020| P48620220| 248622200| 24.86.22220
Total income from operations (Net) | 42 - 65 il 'EI'::" D-?‘d'-']?':d 11'1’"-' f'i"_5J“'F1‘i§5*-'"r:'r|dl€"'?'#'?“1'-“5“2':;;531 igflhiﬁ:" upto 03.00 FM. 6. |Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet -11,88,716.72 | -14.67 106.67 -| -14.67.106.67
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 2 | (69) (26) o M- Tc- R g, - E-tomar L34 T Superintending Engineer, PWE, (FAC) 7. |Eamings per Share capital ( FV 10/- each) - i — |
‘Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax ' DIPR /5915 Tender / 2023 Buildings |C&M) Circle, Chepauk, Chennai-5. Basic 1.12 0.49 - 0,131
(after Extraordinary items) 2 (69) (26) Diluted 112} 0.49 | - 0.13 |
“Total Comprehensive Tncome for the period ' Note: . . -
(comprising Profit (Loss) and other Government of Tamil Nadu 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the half ended September 30, 2023,
, ) HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT which is duly approved by Board of the Directors of the company at the its meeting held on November 08, 2023 and its
Comprehensive Income for the period) 547 431 1005 S e S e T wias further filed with BSE, under regulation 33 of the SE8I (LODR) Requlation, 2015. The full format is also available on the
Equity Share Capital ] 1287 | 1287 1287 LUFERs Rt Ve KR RE NI S website of the company i.e. hitps://sgfr.com’ and BSE's Website |.e. https//www.bseindia.com.
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as ' i IE”DER HUTICEE of For Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways Limited
- . . . or and on behalf of Governor of Tamil Nadu ltem tender through online only 1 ;
Ez?rnlngs Per Shar.e (before extraordinary items) will be received upto 29.11.2023, 14.00 hours by the Superintending Engineer (H) Date : 08.11.2023 Whole time Director
(#10/- each)Earnings Per Share Projects Circle, Chennai for One High Level Bridge Work in respect of Chengalpattu (H) Place : Mumbai DIN: 00324101
(before extraordinary items) (& 10/- each) Projects Division under Comprehensive Road Infrastructure Development
Basic : 0.02 (0.53) |  (0.20) Frogramme 3023-2024. TTRDUSTAN
Diluted - 0.02 (0.53) (0.20) _Hame of the \_imrk, approximate value of work, EMD, tender documents and all -Dtl"!er HI N D USTAN co M POS ITES I_I M ITE D OMPOSITES
: ) ) ) . details are available from 10.11.2023, onwards in the Government website CIN No. L29120MH1964PLC012955 LIMITED
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) https:/itntenders.gov.in. If any Changes / Corrections / Amendments etc, related to the . . e _ _
(#10/- each) Earnings Per Share tender, it will be published on the above Govemment website only RE'EIU-QH]EE- -'”'LT'DWEI'._E Floor, Peninsula Efusmess Park, Serjapatl Bapat Marg, Lower Parel,
(after extraordinary items) (& 10/- each) Superintending Engineer (H), Mumbai - 400 013 Tel: ﬂE-EEEBD*IDD, Fax: 022-66880105 |5|t us alm.indﬂnmpn.cnm
Basic - 0.02 (0.53) (0.20) DIPR/S936/ TENDERI2023 Projects Circle, Chennai - 16. Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Eunsu!:dated Financial Results
Diluted - 0.02 (0.53) (0.20) for the quarter and half year ended 30 Eepe.ﬁ!{lza —
| ) AN La y B CEpL par smarg ata
Notes: Standalone | Consalidated |
1) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the & Three Months | Half Year | Three Months] Three Months |  Half Year | Three Months
Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 8th 2023. THE Ne. Particulars 3:;"“':3 “f;:”ﬂ Bﬂﬂ%x?ﬂ auE‘s‘:“"H HE:“"H miﬁflzz
2) The aboye is an extract of the detailed format of peri(?d ended Septemberi 39, 2023 {u“mﬁﬂ} [u“mﬂlﬂ; {Unandited) mnmﬂm] 1I.}mu:ﬁtad] (Unandited)
Results flled with the St.ock Exchanges uerer Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and 1 | Total Income from operations (Net) 7172 14742 5.198 7172 14742 6,198
Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year " -
ended September 30, 2023 are available for investors at www.tcifl.in, H 5 h . 2 | Net Profit after tax 994 1,998 266 994 1,998 266
www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. Tolal Comprehensive Income for 1.421 2 BBB B19 1,421 2 BEB B18
For and on behalf of the Board the panad (Comprising profit for
Sd/- the period {after tax) and other
Blatce :Ol-éy;11er§(t))§g Mahendra Kumar Agarwal comprising income (after tax))
ate :08-11- i .
Director (DIN: 00179779) 4 | Paid-up Equity Shara Capital 738 738 7a8 738 738 738
S R R R (Face Value Rs. 5/- sach)
9 | Eaming per Share
(before and after extraordinary
items) Basic and Diluted (Rs.) G.73 13.53 1.80 B6.73 13.53 1.80
s * There is no extra ordinary item during the guarter and half year ended.
MNote:
I 1 Tha abova resulls weare raviewad by thae Audit Committae and approved by the Board of Diractors in thair
=y TAURUS ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED meeting held on 8" Movember, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have camried out ‘Limited Review'
[' - :',, CIN: U6T190MH1993PLCOT 3154 ofthe same,
‘ I f t_ h Head Otfice & Regd Office : 3rd Floor, 301-304, Chandravillas Co-op — 2 The abova is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Resulls filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33
J “ “ H‘ Premizes Society Lid., AML Cendre 2, B Mahal Industrial Estate, Off. Mahakali . ?Hf!hEISEﬂl {Liﬁﬁr_l[g ttlll"l:-ligaii:t:;lﬁ ?Snd Ii-aélﬂﬁrl;re HEﬂuirebm_ents}[ﬂegugq!ir{nz._ 2015, The full fnrl_'::llgj of fhﬂ]Fina;EFHJ
Andh | Tol: 7 esults are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, wwwnseindia.com) and on
31 "lfl]tEl:Il Lllllltﬂd Eﬁl:fls Eﬂgtdl:'lmzfc:lg%iuﬁwsnrjha;ﬂ?lgi;; J'-"-[EJEIIJ}' E?Ed 2700 TAU R U S Company's website (www.hindcompo.com).
o i L i St a) SAI, §IDs and KIMs of the schemes of Taurus Mutual Fund along Mutual Fund | |3 Previous periods' figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform o the
Regd. office: Tower # 5, International Infotech Park, andimduiafet 3l : ' presentation of the current period. All figures of financial results has been rounded off to nearest lakhs rupees,
Vashi Station Complex. Navi Mumbal 400703, Maharashira, india. with application form may be oblained from Fund's For Hindustan Composites Limited
Emall: imvestors@3i-infotech.com | Website: www 3i-infolech.com | Tel Ne.: 022-7123 8000 Website: www. taurozsmuiualfund.com Sl
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAl), _ P.K. Choudhary
THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 E'ﬂﬁ‘z E ‘r}'-"'aljl""mbal o Managing Director
(¥ in Lakhs} (KIM) OF SCHEMESOF TAURUSMUTUALFUND, Sed - B avamben (DIN No.00535670)
Owarier Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Emded :
&r. S et Yliirh | e HEass 1.Change in Fund Manager
Mo, i .
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Mr. Hardik Shah as Fund Manager - Equity has resigned PICTU RE H OU S E M E DIA LI M ITE D
1 | Revenus Tram oparations M| 17T 72,811 from thg Eer*..'lcesﬂfTagrusA&ﬁelhﬂanagemﬁniﬂnmpany L|m|tr:1|:l.{"ti‘|E J"'L’.’ﬂ':':l.. _ Reg Off : D. No. 2, 9th Floor, KRM Centre, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600031;
Z g;il ;:;‘Htmf'ﬁj;frla1?;:2-"1:;’rg 1&:“?;“;5‘3’;“'(;‘;?“‘3““; 3|§;|1J3T3F: 2,638 2248 439 Accordingly, Two Equity Schemes of Taurus Mutual Fund which were being managed by Web: www.pvpcinema.com; Email: ir.telephoto@pvpglobal.com; Tel: 044 30285570
C i i ardil DF ] 1 1 lwef [~ .
arge of intiest (ool reayired:under-id AS: 108 on fair Mr. Hardik Shah will be managed by the Mr. Anuj Kapil w.e.fNovember 15, 2023 a? under-: CIN:L92191TN2000PLC044077
\OMCSaTHnDF pRRtATCA SN T ieTOmar T Fund Managers Existing Schemes under Re-allocated Equity Schemes EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE and CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
3 | Net Prodit / (Loss) for the pediod including Exceptional Income & 115.327) 1.575 4348 under Fund Managers
Biscontinued Ousisttans {fier conskderng aiitiosl shargs i { 3 Fund Managers . ge FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
imtarest (national) required undar Ind A5 109 on fair valuation of Mr. Anuj Kapil . Taurus Ethical Fund 1, Taurus Ethical Fund (as per format of Newspaper Publishing Purpose of Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015) )
profesence shares and bedore Tax) i Taurus Largecap Equity Fund Rs in lacs|
4 [ Met Profit/ (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & | 45 418) 1 711 197 . Taurus Largecap EquityFund | = STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
Discontinued Operations) after tax . Taurus Flexi Cap Fund . Taurus Flexi Cap Fund SI. Quarter | Halfyear| Quarter | Quarter | Halfyear| Quarter
5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Prodit / {20.062) (2,728) 6,340 : 2 PARTICULARS ended ended ended ended ended ended
{Lass} for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Incams . Taurus Banking & Financial | 4. Taurus Banking & Financial Noi 30.09.2023 30.09.2023 30.09.2022 30.09.2023 30.09.2023 30.09.2022
afteriax) _ _ _ Services Fund Services Fund Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unauditeo
'i Fald 2 [“_”'“'E“a'ﬂh'?ﬂ“““' — _ 16,969 16.839] 16847 e R . Taurus Tax Shield Scheme 1] Total income from operations (net) 3.000 4828  26.21 3.00  48.31 76.21
E{ﬁlmrmmas Per Share (of Rs 1- each)Far Continuing Dperations (9.15) 1.0 0.04 Tauriss Nifty.5 £, Taurus Nifty-50 Index Fund 2| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (33.84)  (30.15) (38.44 (40.33 (50.24 (58.59
Dilusad -:ar!'urlmPerSI.'narar_mRa 1(-gach|For Continuing Operations (9.15) 108 0.04 6. Taurus Nifty-50 Index Fund - . . (before tax, exceptional items)
Basic & Diluted Eamings Per Share (of Rs 10/~ each) - - . Taurus Discovery (Midcap) 3| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (33.84)  (30.15) (38.44) (40.33)  (50.24)  (58.59
Far Discantinued Dperations” Fund ) . ’ ' ' ) ) )
Basic EFS {on Profit for the period excluding additional charge of g 15} 102 0.08 4 before tax (after exceptional items
interast (notional) |:|r~f|r:an jal instruments) e ik * . Taurus Infrastructure Fund 4| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (33.84) (30.15) (38.44 (40.33 (50.24 (58.59
- e ——(— S—— ———— . ftertax( aﬂerexceptional items)
Diluted EPS (o0 Profit for the period excluding additional charge of (3.15 1.0 0.04 1. Taurus Discovery (Midca a
intarest (notianal) nr.I:iF-,am:iaI instruments) :l Mr. Hardik Shah FUI:'II.'J ¥ (hideap) 5| Total comprehensive Income for (33.84) (30.15) (38.44 (40.33 (50.24 (58.59
ML the period (Comprising profit/(loss
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 2. Taurus Infrastructure Fund for the period (after tax) and their
THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 kL . comprehensive income (after tax))
= Quarte Ended | Guarter Ended | Vear Eaed | 2.Changein Scheme Name 6| Equity Share Capital 522500 5,225.00 522500 522500 522500 5,225.0(
Mo, PARTICULARS 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2022 | 31-03-2023 Pursuant to SEBI letter No. SEBIS HOY IMDY IMD-RAC-27 PP OWY 2023 40331 dated (Face value of Rs. 10 each)
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Awdited) September 26, 2023, in order to facilitate ease of identification of ELSS Scheme by investors, 7| Earnings Per Share
1 | Revenue from operations _ 8,107 6,862 27624 all AMCs have been advised to modify the name of existing schemes under "ELSS' category (not annualised) of Rs. 10 each/-
2 | Met Profit f (Loss) for the pericd including Excaptional Income & i11.478) 677 5,224 uniformly to 'ELSS Tax saver' cnly. Basic (0.06 (0.06) (0.07 (0.08 (0.10 (0.11
Discontinued Dperations (aler considering additional charge of —_ -
interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of S.No. | Existing Scheme Name New Scheme Name w.e.f. November 15, 2023 Diluted (006 (006) (007 (0.08 (0.10 (0.11
: ETET;T-T 'ﬂﬁlj"“ :ﬂhf eTﬂ:J__ P 1, TAURUS TAX SHIELD TAURUS ELSS TAX SAVER FUND NOTES :
gt Fromi ¢ {Lass) for the NETIR INCIUOING EXCeRiandl Incams S ir 3 - - ; . . . . .
Riecaritadin chiﬂ[imsm__m h i11.478) 617 5,224 This Notice cum Addendum forms an integral part of the SID, KIM & SAl of scheme of 1 The above results have been reylewed by _the Audl_t Committee at its meeting held on 8th November, 202
= Taurus Mutual Fund as amended from time to time. :Insi %Zperr?\::d_:y g;ebBc;ﬁ;dS?; t[)[[r(;arctc;rsdgttolz meeting held on even date. The above quarterly results hav
ofe: : X viewed by utory auditors.
The abiave iz an extract of the dedziled farmat of Standalons and Consolidated Financial Besulls for the quarter ended on All other contents of the SID, KIM & SAl of scheme of Taurus Mutual Fund will remain 2 The ab . tract of the detailed f t of Standal fi ial Its for th rt d half
September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and unchanged. e above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone financial results for the quarter and half yea
Disclosure He@u-rgmenﬁ_} Fl_gm;lal:u}ng,_ 205 The full format of the Standalone and Consalidated Firancial Results is ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulatlon 33 of the SEBI (LIStIng an
avgilabla on tha Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website For Taurus Asset Management Company Ltd. Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results ar
{www. 3i-infolech.com). —— Place: Mumbai (Investmant Manager for Taurus Mutual Fund) available on the Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.pvpcinema.com.
r ad
Dale: November 08, 2023 ad- -
for 3i Infotech leél:ﬁ Notica cum Addendium Mo, 34202524 Authorised Signatory For and on behalf o; Lr}_e Board of Directors
Place : Navi Mumbai Thompson Gnanam Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related Place : Hyderabad Prasad V. Potluri
E ing D Inhal CEO ; ;
Date : Navember 07, 2023 Managing Director & G documents carefully. Date : November 8, 2023 Managing Director
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SHALIMAR PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
Regd. Office: - A-9, Shree Siddhivinayak Plaza, Plot No. B-31, Off Link Road, Andheri (West), Mum-53
Tel: 022-67424815, Website: www.shalimarpro.com, Email: contact@shalimarpro.com
CIN: LO1111MH1985PLC228508
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER

AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 R In lacs)
varter ended |Half Year ended | Quarter ended
PARTICULARS ot a0ms. | 3007085 | 30093078
Total income from operations (net) 66.00 66.00 107.54
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax -19.36 -56.41 -12.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax
(after Extraordinary items) -19.36 -56.41 -12.08
Equity Share Capital 9843.28 9843.28 9843.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown
in the Balance Sheet of previous year) -
Earnings Per Share
(before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 2/- each)
a)Basic : (0.00) (0.01) (0.00)
b)Diluted: (0.00) (0.01) (0.00)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half
year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. The full format of the Un-Audited
Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the website of
BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and is also available on
the website of the Company - www.shalimarpro.com

For Shalimar Productions Limited

Tilokchand Kothari
Director DIN: 00413627

Place: Mumbai
Date: 07.11.2023

VISAGAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd. Office: - 907/908, Dev Plaza, S.V. Road, Andheri (w), Mumbai-400058 Tel: 022-67424815,
Website: www.vfsl.org, Email: info@visagar.co CIN: L99999MH1994PLC076858
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER

AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (T Inlacs)
Quarter Half Year Quarter
PARTICULARS Ended Ended Ended
30.09.2023 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 |
Total income from operations (net) 6479.28 | 12396.40 2331.07
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax 290.33 334.68 -306.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax
(after Extraordinary items) 290.33 334.68 -306.32
Equity Share Capital 5839.16 5839.16 975.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown
in the Balance Sheet of previous year) -
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary
items) (of Re. 2/- each)
a)Basic : 0.05 0.06 (0.31)
b)Diluted: 0.05 0.06 (0.31)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the
quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. The full
format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September,
2023 are available on the website of BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com where the securities of the
Company are listed and is also available on the website of the Company - vfsl.visagar.com

For Visagar Financial Services Limited
Sd/-

Tilokchand Kothari
Director DIN: 00413627

Date: 07.11.2023
Place: Mumbai

BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED
CIN: L22211MH2013PLC245208
Registered Office: 507, RELIABLE BUSINESS CENTRE JOGESHWARI (WEST) MUMBAI 400102
Email Id: info@bodhitreemultimedia.com Telephone No: 022-3512 9058
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER &
HALF YEAR ENDED 30™ SEPTEMBER 2023.

= SUYOG GURBAXANI FUNICULAR ROPEWAYS LIMITED

CIN: L45203MH2010PLC200005
18, Suyog Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400083.
Tel No.: 022- 25795516/ 25778029 | Email: investor@suyogtelematics.co.in | Web: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

(% In Hundred’s)

wks
0

Half Year ended Year ended
Sr. Particulars As on As on As on As on
No. 30.09.2023 30.03.2023 30.09.2022 31.03.2023
(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

1. | Total Income from Operation 11,09,857.18| 11,60,671.56| 6,41,901.34| 18,02,573.20
2. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax 2,45,626.44 90,983.47 -90,153.64 830.13
3. [ Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax 2,78,389.94 1,21,544.61 -90,153.64 31,391.27
4. | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period 2,78,389.94 1,21,544.61 -90,153.64 31,391.27
5. |Equity Share capital 24,86,222.20 | 24,86,222.20| 2486222.20 | 24,86,222.20
6. |Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet -11,88,716.72| -14,67,106.67 -| -14,67,106.67
7. | Earnings per Share capital ( FV 10/- each)

Basic 1.12 0.49 - 0.13

Diluted 1.12 0.49 - 0.13

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the half ended September 30, 2023,
which is duly approved by Board of the Directors of the company at the its meeting held on November 08, 2023 and its
was further filed with BSE, under regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format is also available on the
website of the company i.e. https:/sgfr.com/ and BSE’s Website i.e. https://www.bseindia.com.

For Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways Limited

Rajkumar Gurbaxani
Whole time Director
DIN: 00324101

Date : 08.11.2023
Place : Mumbai

JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED
%\\\ Regd Off & Works : L-3 MIDC, Industrial Area,
P.0. Chikalthana, Aurangabad 431006
Tel : +91 240 6614480 Fax No . +91 240 2482208
Email: kb@jnxaamcol.co.in/ info@jnxaamcol.co.in
CIN : L74999MH1947PLC005695
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
AND SIX MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs, except EPS)

st PARTICULARS Quarter Ended Six months Ended |Yea Ended
No 9/30/2023 | 6/30/2023 | 9/30/2022 | 9/30/2023 | 9/30/2022 | 3/31/2023
Reviewed | Reviewed | Reviewed | Reviewed |Revi Audited
1_|Total Income from Operations 533.38 451.63 509.64 985.01 993.32 | 2023.96
2 [Net Profit / (Loss) for the period 3281 12.58 74.01 45.39 118.37 174.96
(Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
3 [Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax 3281 12.58 74.01 4539 118.37 174.96
(After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)
4 |Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax 338 -1.75 5343 26.05 86.21 156.96
(After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)
5 |Total Comprehensive Income for the period 338 -1.75 5343 26.05 86.21 156.96
comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after Tax)
and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)
6 |Equity Share Capital 149.94 149.94 149.94 149.94 149.94] 149.94
7 |Eamings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)
(for continuing and discontinuing operations)
| |Basic & Diluted 2.26 0.52 36 1.74 5.77 1049
NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results for the Quarter
and half year ended 30th September 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website
www jainexaamcol.com.

2. The aforesaid Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & subsequently approved by the Board of Directors
of the Company at their meeting held on 08-11-2023.

3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period.

For JAINEXAAMCOL LIMITED
MOHANLAL Z. KOTHARI

MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 01486305

Place: Aurangabad
Date: 08-11-2023
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ABHUIT TRADING CO LTD
CIN:L51909DL1982PLC241785
Regd. Office : Chl No. 350/2801, Motilal Nagar 2 Opp. Shankar Temple, Goregaon (W) Mumbai 400062 IN
Corp. Off:16/121-122, Jain Bhawan, Faiz Road, W.E.A Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005.
Email Id- abhijitrading@gmail.com, Website- www.abhijittrading.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars Consolidated (Amount in Lakhs) (T IN LACS EXCEPT EPS)
Quarter Ended Six Months Ended | Year Ended Quarter Ended Year Ended
30-09-2023 [30-06-2023]30-09-2022 | 30-09-2023] 30-09-2022 [ 31-03-2023 sl. A
Unaudited i i i i Audited N Particulars CURRENT CURRENT PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED
1 | Total Income from Operations 1,302.67 1,623.34 603.97 2,926.01 952.21 4,282.17 0. QUARTER HALF YEAR YEAR
2 [Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax,
and/or y items#) 15054 | 169.86 | (85.74) | 32089 | (10234) 455.45 QUARTER

3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax 01.07.2023 01.04.2023 01.07.2022 01.04.2022

(after ional andlor items#)| 15054 | 169.86 | (85.74) | 320.39 | (102.34) 455.45 to to to to
4 |Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax
| | (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) 97.70 126.32 (75.18) 224.02 | (109.37) 325.69 30'0(9?')2023 30'09%'2023 30'0(%'f 022 31'0%)2023
5 [Total Comprehensive Income for the period " " . .

[Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

(after tax) and Other Comprehensive "

Income (after tax)] 9770 | 12632 | (75.18) | 204.02 | (10037 325,69 1 | Total Income from operation 13.97 27.52 14.36 49.41
6 |Equity Share Capital 124960 | 124960 | 125.00 | 1,249.60 125.00 | 1,249.60 2 Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and 11.00 9.63 12.60 21.01
7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) exception items

as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of - -

the previous year. 3 | Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax 11.00 9.63 12.60 21.01
8 [Earnings Per Share (for continuing and (after exception itmes)

1. Basic: 078 1.01 (6.01) 1.79 (5.17) 261 4 | Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax 11.00 9.63 12.60 15.29

2. Diluted: 078 1.01 (6.01) 1.79 (5.17) 261 (after exception itmes)
Notes:1 ion on Financial Results Pursuants to Reg. 47(1)(b) 5 T Ry

otal [Comprehensive income/ loss for the 11.00 9.63 12.60 15.29

1 | Total Income from Operations 733.09 | 162334 | 603.97 | 235643 | 95221 | 428217 . L y X
2 | Net Prolfit / (Loss) for the period before tax 7992 | 169.85 | (85.74) | 24977 | (102.14) 455.45 period [comprising profit/ loss for the period
3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax 46.61 12630 | (96.30) | 17291 | (109.17) 325.68 (after tax) and other comprehensive income/
Note: 1)The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board Of directors at their meeting on 7th loss (after tax)]
November , 2023. The Financial results for the half year ended on 30 Sept, 2023 have been subjected to a “Limited Review" by 2 - -
the statutory auditors of the Company. The Limited review report does not contain any qualification. The Limited review report will 6 | Paid up equity share capital 146.62 146.62 146.62 146.62
be filed with the stock Exchange and will also be available on Company's website www.bodhitreemultimedia.com n -
2) The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards as notified under section 133 of the 7 Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) not Annulised- 0.75 0.66 0.86 1.04
Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India as Basic & Diluted
amended from time to time.
3) The Company operates in one segment namely “Production of Content for television and Intemet based programs” and Note

therefore segment reporting as required under AS-17 is not applicable.

4) The statement is as per Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ('Listing Regulations’).

5) The aforesaid results have been filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are also available on the Stock Exchange website at www.nseindia.com and on website
of the Company at www.bodhitreemultimedia.com

6)The financial figures for the previous half year/year have been regroupedireclassified wherever necessary to confirm to current

period. For BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED
MR, MAUTIK TOLIA
Place: Mumbai Managing Director

Date:07.11.2023 DIN:- 06586383

Note 1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit
Committee at the meeting and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 08.11.2023.

2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended financial result filed with the stock exchange under

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly

quarterly and half year ended financial result are available on the company's website.

For and on behalf of board of directors of

ABHUIT TRADING CO. LIMITED

VIRENDRA JAIN

Managing Director

DIN: 00530078

Date: 08.11.2023
Place: New Delhi
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NEOGEN

CHEMICALS LTD.

NEOGEN CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Office No. 1002, 10" Floor, Dev Corpora Bldg, Opp. Cadbury Co, Pokhran Road No. 2, Khopat, Thane - 400601
CIN: L24200MH1989PLC050919; Tel No.: +91 22 2549 7300; Email: investor@neogenchem.com; Website: www.neogenchem.com

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023

(R in Crores)

2.

done on November 1, 2023.

Place : Thane, India
Date : November 8, 2023

Sr. Particulars STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
No. For the Quarter Ended For the Half year ended For the For the Quarter Ended For the Half year ended For the Year
Year Ended Ended
30 Sept 2023 | 30 June 2023 | 30 Sept 2022 | 30 Sept 2023 | 30 Sept 2022 | 31 Mar 2023 | 30 Sept 2023 | 30 June 2023 | 30 Sept 2022 | 30 Sept 2023 | 30 Sept 2022 | 31 Mar 2023
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited
| | Total Income (net) 170.11 171.96 148.62 342.07 297.48 690.81 163.60 166.67 148.54 330.27 297.34 690.63
Il | Total Expenses 157.68 156.20 134.61 313.88 267.84 619.70 152.67 153.06 134.61 305.73 267.84 619.70
Il | Share of Profit - - - - - - 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.10
Ill_| Profit/(loss) before taxes (I-I+1l) 12.43 15.76 14.01 28.19 29.64 71.11 10.98 13.63 13.99 24.61 29.60 71.03
V | Income Tax
1. Current Tax 1.62 3.40 1.67 5.02 5.38 12.76 1.62 3.40 1.67 5.02 5.38 12.76
2. Deferred Tax 1.67 0.94 245 2.61 3.25 8.30 1.44 0.48 245 1.92 3.25 8.30
VI | Profit for the period (IV-V) 9.14 11.42 9.89 20.56 21.01 50.05 7.92 9.75 9.87 17.67 20.97 49.97
VIl | Total Other comprehensive (expense)/income, 0.07 0.07 (0.06) 0.14 (0.12) 0.28 0.08 0.07 (0.06) 0.15 (0.12) 0.28
net of tax
VIl | Total comprehensive income for the period (VI+VII) 9.21 11.49 9.83 20.70 20.89 50.33 8.00 9.82 9.81 17.82 20.85 50.25
IX | Paid up equity Share Capital 24.94 24.94 24.94 24.94 24.94 24.94 24.94 24.94 24.94 24.94 24.94 24.94
(Face Value per share of ¥ 10 each)
X | Other Equity 457.67 457.58
X! | Earning Per Equity Share 3.66* 4.58* 3.96* 8.24 8.42% 20.07 3.17* 3.92% 3.95* 7.09% 8.41* 20.03
Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualized)
Notes:
1. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the IND AS, as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies

(Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor and recommended by the Audit Committee and was approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2023.

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 5, 2023, inter alia approved the issue and offer of 14,42,358 equity shares on preferential basis for cash consideration. Subsequently, the shareholders of the Company at its Extra Ordinary General
meeting held on October 28, 2023 has approved issue and offer of 14,42,358 shares of face value of X 10 each on a preferential basis at an issue price of ¥ 1754.07 per Equity Share (including a premium of ¥ 1744.07 per Equity Share) aggregating
up t0 ¥ 2,52,99,96,897 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Two Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Seven only) to the identified investors. The allotment of the said equity shares of the Company on a preferential basis was

Previous period/year’s figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
The company is in the business of manufacturing of specialty chemicals and accordingly has one reportable business segment.
For more details on results, visit investor relations section of the Company’s website at www.neogenchem.com and financial result under corporates section of Stock Exchange’s website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Neogen Chemicals Limited
Dr. Harin Kanani
Managing Director
DIN: 05136947
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